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SUBJECT: PRELIMINARY FLORIDA STANDARD ASSESSMENT ALGEBRA 1 
AND GRADE 10 ENGLISH LANGUAGE ARTS RESULTS 

 

On June 26, 2015, the Florida Department of Education (FDOE) released the preliminary passing 
rates for the Florida Standards Assessment (FSA) Algebra 1 End of Course Examination (EOC) 
and Grade 10 English Language Arts (ELA) tests.  Over the past three years, Broward has 
shown improvement on both assessments; has consistently registered higher passing rates 
than the state on the Algebra 1 EOC; and, for the first time, scored higher than the state in 
Grade 10 ELA.  Broward is the only big-five district to show this pattern.  The preliminary 
2015 and prior two-year passing rates are displayed in Table 1 for the five largest Florida 
districts and statewide.   
 

The FDOE determined 
these preliminary results by 
linking to last year’s 
Algebra 1 EOC and Florida 
Comprehensive 
Assessment Test (FCAT 
2.0) Grade 10 Reading 
tests.  Scoring standards, 
and hence achievement 
levels, will be determined 
during the standards-setting 
process this Fall.  Broward 
County Public Schools 
will be represented in the standards setting process by 22 instructional staff members.  
Scores for all FSA-based assessments are anticipated in December 2015. 
 

This memorandum can be accessed on the Student Assessment & Research website at 
http://www.broward.k12.fl.us/sar/.  If you have any questions regarding this information, please 
contact Director Richard Baum or Research Specialist Dr. Russell Clement at Student 
Assessment & Research, (754) 321-2500.   
 

RWR/MLW/NB/RGB/RWC:rs 
Attachment 
 

cc:    Senior Leadership Team 
 Directors, School Performance & Accountability 

 High School Principals 
 Middle School Principals 

Table 1.   
Passing Rates for Algebra 1 EOC and Grade 10 Reading/ELA 
  Algebra 1 EOC  Grade 10 Reading/ELA
  2013 2014 2015*  2013 2014 2015* 
Broward 66 68 69 52 53 55 
Hillsborough 61 64 69 52 55 55 
Miami-Dade 66 69 63 52 52 52 
Orange 66 62 64 52 54 52 
Palm Beach 68 71 70 58 56 57 
Florida 64 66 67  54 55 54 
* Exam tied to the new Florida Standards. 
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Spring 2015 FSA Algebra 1 EOC Assessment

School-Level Results

Note: The equipercentile linking method used this year holds constant the results from last year at the state level, with a 

small difference due to rounding. 

05 BREVARD 7004 BREVARD VIRTUAL FRANCHISE *

05 BREVARD 9998 HOME EDUC PROGRAM STUDENTS *

06 BROWARD 0021 POMPANO BEACH MIDDLE SCHOOL 92

06 BROWARD 0171 SOUTH BROWARD HIGH SCHOOL 59

06 BROWARD 0185 POMPANO BEACH H. S. 94

06 BROWARD 0211 STRANAHAN HIGH SCHOOL 37

06 BROWARD 0241 MCARTHUR HIGH SCHOOL 52

06 BROWARD 0251 SUNRISE MIDDLE SCHOOL 98

06 BROWARD 0343 ATTUCKS MIDDLE SCHOOL 75

06 BROWARD 0361 BLANCHE ELY HIGH SCHOOL 38

06 BROWARD 0371 DILLARD 6-12 53

06 BROWARD 0403 HALLANDALE HIGH SCHOOL 34

06 BROWARD 0405 LANIER-JAMES EDUCATION CENTER 13

06 BROWARD 0452 WHIDDON RODGERS ED. CENTER 6

06 BROWARD 0471 OLSEN MIDDLE SCHOOL 98

06 BROWARD 0481 MCNICOL MIDDLE SCHOOL 78

06 BROWARD 0551 PLANTATION MIDDLE SCHOOL 95

06 BROWARD 0581 MARGATE MIDDLE SCHOOL 89

06 BROWARD 0592 HALLANDALE ADULT/COMMUNITY CTR 12

06 BROWARD 0601 SEAGULL SCHOOL *

06 BROWARD 0701 PARKWAY MIDDLE SCHOOL 88

06 BROWARD 0861 DRIFTWOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL 96

06 BROWARD 0881 NEW RIVER MIDDLE SCHOOL 96

06 BROWARD 0911 DEERFIELD BEACH MIDDLE SCHOOL 99

06 BROWARD 0951 FORT LAUDERDALE HIGH SCHOOL 76

06 BROWARD 1011 HENRY D. PERRY MIDDLE SCHOOL 70

06 BROWARD 1051 SHERIDAN TECHNICAL COLLEGE 72

06 BROWARD 1071 WILLIAM DANDY MIDDLE SCHOOL *

06 BROWARD 1151 CORAL SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL 53

06 BROWARD 1241 NORTHEAST HIGH SCHOOL 37

06 BROWARD 1281 NOVA HIGH SCHOOL 75

06 BROWARD 1291 WILLIAM T. MCFATTER TECHNICAL COLLEGE *

06 BROWARD 1311 NOVA MIDDLE SCHOOL 97

06 BROWARD 1391 LAUDERHILL 6-12 71

06 BROWARD 1451 PLANTATION HIGH SCHOOL 43

06 BROWARD 1661 HOLLYWOOD HILLS HIGH SCHOOL 53

06 BROWARD 1681 COCONUT CREEK HIGH SCHOOL 28

06 BROWARD 1701 LAUDERDALE LAKES MIDDLE SCHOOL 86

06 BROWARD 1711 DEERFIELD BEACH HIGH SCHOOL 46

06 BROWARD 1741 BOYD H. ANDERSON HIGH SCHOOL 38

06 BROWARD 1751 MIRAMAR HIGH SCHOOL 58

06 BROWARD 1752 WHISPERING PINES SCHOOL 3

06 BROWARD 1791 APOLLO MIDDLE SCHOOL 98

06 BROWARD 1871 CRYSTAL LAKE COMMUNITY MIDDLE 81

06 BROWARD 1881 PINES MIDDLE SCHOOL 92

06 BROWARD 1891 SEMINOLE MIDDLE SCHOOL 92

06 BROWARD 1901 PIPER HIGH SCHOOL 38

06 BROWARD 1931 COOPER CITY HIGH SCHOOL 77
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06 BROWARD 2021 GLADES MIDDLE SCHOOL 99

06 BROWARD 2041 BEACHSIDE MONTESSORI VILLAGE *

06 BROWARD 2052 WESTPINE MIDDLE SCHOOL 89

06 BROWARD 2121 JAMES S. RICKARDS MIDDLE SCHOOL 98

06 BROWARD 2123 CYPRESS RUN ALTERNATIVE/ESE 12

06 BROWARD 2221 ATLANTIC TECHNICAL COLLEGE 96

06 BROWARD 2351 SOUTH PLANTATION HIGH SCHOOL 43

06 BROWARD 2561 CORAL SPRINGS MIDDLE SCHOOL 98

06 BROWARD 2571 PIONEER MIDDLE SCHOOL *

06 BROWARD 2611 BAIR MIDDLE SCHOOL 79

06 BROWARD 2711 RAMBLEWOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL 96

06 BROWARD 2751 J. P. TARAVELLA HIGH SCHOOL 56

06 BROWARD 2831 WESTERN HIGH SCHOOL 69

06 BROWARD 2971 SILVER LAKES MIDDLE SCHOOL *

06 BROWARD 3001 WALTER C. YOUNG MIDDLE SCHOOL *

06 BROWARD 3011 MARJORY STONEMAN DOUGLAS HS 60

06 BROWARD 3051 FOREST GLEN MIDDLE SCHOOL 99

06 BROWARD 3101 LYONS CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL 97

06 BROWARD 3151 TEQUESTA TRACE MIDDLE SCHOOL *

06 BROWARD 3222 CROSS CREEK SCHOOL 8

06 BROWARD 3331 SILVER TRAIL MIDDLE SCHOOL *

06 BROWARD 3391 CHARLES W FLANAGAN HIGH SCHOOL 57

06 BROWARD 3431 SAWGRASS SPRINGS MIDDLE SCHOOL 99

06 BROWARD 3471 INDIAN RIDGE MIDDLE SCHOOL *

06 BROWARD 3541 MONARCH HIGH SCHOOL 70

06 BROWARD 3622 FALCON COVE MIDDLE SCHOOL *

06 BROWARD 3623 CYPRESS BAY HIGH SCHOOL 85

06 BROWARD 3651 DAVE THOMAS EDUCATION CENTER 9

06 BROWARD 3731 EVERGLADES HIGH SCHOOL 57

06 BROWARD 3861 CORAL GLADES HIGH SCHOOL 43

06 BROWARD 3871 WESTGLADES MIDDLE SCHOOL 99

06 BROWARD 3911 NEW RENAISSANCE MIDDLE SCHOOL 92

06 BROWARD 3931 GULFSTREAM MIDDLE SCHOOL 75

06 BROWARD 3971 WEST BROWARD HIGH SCHOOL 76

06 BROWARD 4772 MILLENNIUM MIDDLE SCHOOL 94

06 BROWARD 5002 SOMERSET ACADEMY VILLAGE CHARTER MIDDLE 41

06 BROWARD 5003 SOMERSET PREP ACADEMY AT N LAUDERDALE *

06 BROWARD 5005 BEN GAMLA CHARTER HIGH SCHOOL 70

06 BROWARD 5006 SOMERSET PREP ACADEMY HIGH AT N LAUDERDALE 60

06 BROWARD 5007 SOMERSET ACADEMY CHARTER HIGH SCHOOL MIRAMAR 59

06 BROWARD 5009 MAVERICKS HIGH OF NORTH BROWARD COUNTY 5

06 BROWARD 5010 FRANKLIN ACADEMY B 93

06 BROWARD 5012 FRANKLIN ACADEMY A *

06 BROWARD 5020 RENAISSANCE CHARTER SCHOOL OF CORAL SPRINGS 92

06 BROWARD 5023 RENAISSANCE CHARTER SCHOOL OF PLANTATION 92

06 BROWARD 5024 IMAGINE SCHOOLS AT BROWARD *

06 BROWARD 5028 ACADEMIC SOLUTIONS HIGH SCHOOL *

06 BROWARD 5030 SOMERSET PINES ACADEMY *
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06 BROWARD 5032 FLAGLER HIGH 19

06 BROWARD 5042 IMAGINE MIDDLE SCHOOL WEST 96

06 BROWARD 5044 IMAGINE SCHOOL SOUTH CAMPUS 93

06 BROWARD 5046 FRANKLIN ACADEMY F 97

06 BROWARD 5048 RENAISSANCE CHARTER SCHOOL AT UNIVERSITY 82

06 BROWARD 5049 RENAISSANCE CHARTER SCHOOL AT COOPER CITY *

06 BROWARD 5059 FLORIDA VIRTUAL ACADEMY AT BROWARD COUNTY 70

06 BROWARD 5081 CITY/PEMBROKE PINES CHARTER MIDDLE SCHOOL 99

06 BROWARD 5091 CITY OF CORAL SPRINGS CHARTER 80

06 BROWARD 5121 CITY/PEMBROKE PINES CHARTER HS 91

06 BROWARD 5151 SOMERSET ACADEMY MIDDLE SCHOOL *

06 BROWARD 5221 SOMERSET ACADEMY CHARTER HIGH 84

06 BROWARD 5322 PIVOT CHARTER SCHOOL 30

06 BROWARD 5323 MELROSE HIGH 15

06 BROWARD 5331 DOLPHIN PARK HIGH 13

06 BROWARD 5341 NORTH UNIVERSITY HIGH 8

06 BROWARD 5351 LAUDERHILL HIGH *

06 BROWARD 5356 EAGLES NEST MIDDLE CHARTER SCHOOL 48

06 BROWARD 5362 HOLLYWOOD ACADEMY OF ARTS AND SCIENCE MIDDLE 95

06 BROWARD 5371 NORTH BROWARD ACADEMY OF EXCELLENCE MIDDLE 96

06 BROWARD 5390 NEW GENERATION PREPARATORY HIGH SCHOOL OF PER 19

06 BROWARD 5396 SOMERSET ARTS CONSERVATORY 80

06 BROWARD 5406 SOMERSET ACADEMY MIDDLE (MIRAMAR CAMPUS) *

06 BROWARD 5407 EVEREST CHARTER SCHOOL *

06 BROWARD 5410 BEN GAMLA CHARTER SCHOOL *

06 BROWARD 5416 INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL OF BROWARD 43

06 BROWARD 5417 IGENERATION EMPOWERMENT ACADEMY OF BROWARD 27

06 BROWARD 5441 SOMERSET PREPARATORY CHARTER MIDDLE SCHOOL 65

06 BROWARD 5481 MAVERICKS HIGH OF CENTRAL BROWARD COUNTY 13

06 BROWARD 5861 SUNED HIGH SCHOOL OF NORTH BROWARD 13

06 BROWARD 6011 BROWARD DETENTION CENTER *

06 BROWARD 6015 BROWARD GIRLS ACADEMY *

06 BROWARD 6016 POMPANO SUBSTANCE ABUSE TREATMENT *

06 BROWARD 6017 BROWARD YOUTH TREATMENT CENTER *

06 BROWARD 6091 PACE CENTER FOR GIRLS, INC. *

06 BROWARD 6501 OFF CAMPUS LEARNING 37

06 BROWARD 7004 BROWARD VIRTUAL FRANCHISE 87

06 BROWARD 9900 PRIVATE SCHOOL/OUT-OF-STATE STUDENT *

06 BROWARD 9998 HOME EDUC PROGRAM STUDENTS *

07 CALHOUN 0021 BLOUNTSTOWN HIGH SCHOOL 71

07 CALHOUN 0051 BLOUNTSTOWN MIDDLE SCHOOL *

07 CALHOUN 0091 CARR ELEMENTARY & MIDDLE SCHOOL *

07 CALHOUN 0101 ALTHA PUBLIC SCHOOL 94

08 CHARLOTTE 0031 CHARLOTTE HIGH SCHOOL 54

08 CHARLOTTE 0042 CHARLOTTE HARBOR SCHOOL 15

08 CHARLOTTE 0051 LEMON BAY HIGH SCHOOL 62

08 CHARLOTTE 0121 PUNTA GORDA MIDDLE SCHOOL 99

08 CHARLOTTE 0131 PORT CHARLOTTE MIDDLE SCHOOL 99
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05 BREVARD 0161 ASTRONAUT HIGH SCHOOL 53

05 BREVARD 0302 SPACE COAST JR/SR HIGH SCHOOL 61

05 BREVARD 1002 CENTER FOR DRUG FREE LIVING *

05 BREVARD 1011 ROCKLEDGE SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL 63

05 BREVARD 1017 NORTH/CENTRAL AREA ALTERNATIVE LEARNING 8

05 BREVARD 1018 SOUTH AREA ALTERNATIVE LEARNING CENTER 18

05 BREVARD 1026 FRANCES WALKER HALFWAY HOUSE *

05 BREVARD 1027 MELBOURNE CENTER FOR PERSONAL GROWTH *

05 BREVARD 1028 DEVEREUX HOSPITAL *

05 BREVARD 1029 RIVERDALE COUNTRY DAY SCHOOL *

05 BREVARD 1121 COCOA HIGH SCHOOL 44

05 BREVARD 1171 VIERA HIGH SCHOOL 75

05 BREVARD 2011 MELBOURNE SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL 72

05 BREVARD 2021 PALM BAY MAGNET SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL 44

05 BREVARD 2022 PALM BAY HIGH ADULT EDUCATION *

05 BREVARD 2211 BAYSIDE HIGH SCHOOL 60

05 BREVARD 2311 HERITAGE HIGH SCHOOL 52

05 BREVARD 3011 EAU GALLIE HIGH SCHOOL 58

05 BREVARD 3141 WEST SHORE JUNIOR/SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL 99

05 BREVARD 4011 MERRITT ISLAND HIGH SCHOOL 64

05 BREVARD 4021 EDGEWOOD JR/SR HIGH SCHOOL 97

05 BREVARD 5011 COCOA BEACH JUNIOR/SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL 79

05 BREVARD 6011 SATELLITE SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL 74

05 BREVARD 7004 BREVARD VIRTUAL FRANCHISE 82

06 BROWARD 0171 SOUTH BROWARD HIGH SCHOOL 43

06 BROWARD 0185 POMPANO BEACH H. S. 92

06 BROWARD 0211 STRANAHAN HIGH SCHOOL 43

06 BROWARD 0241 MCARTHUR HIGH SCHOOL 45

06 BROWARD 0361 BLANCHE ELY HIGH SCHOOL 36

06 BROWARD 0371 DILLARD 6-12 36

06 BROWARD 0403 HALLANDALE HIGH SCHOOL 33

06 BROWARD 0405 LANIER-JAMES EDUCATION CENTER *

06 BROWARD 0452 WHIDDON RODGERS ED. CENTER *

06 BROWARD 0592 HALLANDALE ADULT/COMMUNITY CTR 8

06 BROWARD 0601 SEAGULL SCHOOL *

06 BROWARD 0951 FORT LAUDERDALE HIGH SCHOOL 62

06 BROWARD 1151 CORAL SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL 46

06 BROWARD 1241 NORTHEAST HIGH SCHOOL 41

06 BROWARD 1281 NOVA HIGH SCHOOL 70

06 BROWARD 1291 WILLIAM T. MCFATTER TECHNICAL COLLEGE 96

06 BROWARD 1391 LAUDERHILL 6-12 54
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06 BROWARD 1451 PLANTATION HIGH SCHOOL 41

06 BROWARD 1661 HOLLYWOOD HILLS HIGH SCHOOL 45

06 BROWARD 1681 COCONUT CREEK HIGH SCHOOL 23

06 BROWARD 1711 DEERFIELD BEACH HIGH SCHOOL 43

06 BROWARD 1741 BOYD H. ANDERSON HIGH SCHOOL 21

06 BROWARD 1751 MIRAMAR HIGH SCHOOL 37

06 BROWARD 1752 WHISPERING PINES SCHOOL *

06 BROWARD 1901 PIPER HIGH SCHOOL 43

06 BROWARD 1931 COOPER CITY HIGH SCHOOL 80

06 BROWARD 2123 CYPRESS RUN ALTERNATIVE/ESE 5

06 BROWARD 2221 ATLANTIC TECHNICAL COLLEGE 89

06 BROWARD 2351 SOUTH PLANTATION HIGH SCHOOL 53

06 BROWARD 2751 J. P. TARAVELLA HIGH SCHOOL 54

06 BROWARD 2831 WESTERN HIGH SCHOOL 70

06 BROWARD 3011 MARJORY STONEMAN DOUGLAS HS 72

06 BROWARD 3222 CROSS CREEK SCHOOL *

06 BROWARD 3391 CHARLES W FLANAGAN HIGH SCHOOL 59

06 BROWARD 3541 MONARCH HIGH SCHOOL 61

06 BROWARD 3623 CYPRESS BAY HIGH SCHOOL 81

06 BROWARD 3651 DAVE THOMAS EDUCATION CENTER 4

06 BROWARD 3731 EVERGLADES HIGH SCHOOL 52

06 BROWARD 3861 CORAL GLADES HIGH SCHOOL 51

06 BROWARD 3971 WEST BROWARD HIGH SCHOOL 73

06 BROWARD 5005 BEN GAMLA CHARTER HIGH SCHOOL 54

06 BROWARD 5006 SOMERSET PREP ACADEMY HIGH AT N LAUDERDALE 21

06 BROWARD 5007 SOMERSET ACADEMY CHARTER HIGH SCHOOL MIRAMAR 60

06 BROWARD 5009 MAVERICKS HIGH OF NORTH BROWARD COUNTY 8

06 BROWARD 5028 ACADEMIC SOLUTIONS HIGH SCHOOL 25

06 BROWARD 5032 FLAGLER HIGH 6

06 BROWARD 5060 SUNED HIGH SCHOOL *

06 BROWARD 5091 CITY OF CORAL SPRINGS CHARTER 77

06 BROWARD 5121 CITY/PEMBROKE PINES CHARTER HS 81

06 BROWARD 5221 SOMERSET ACADEMY CHARTER HIGH 82

06 BROWARD 5322 PIVOT CHARTER SCHOOL 50

06 BROWARD 5323 MELROSE HIGH 5

06 BROWARD 5331 DOLPHIN PARK HIGH 10

06 BROWARD 5341 NORTH UNIVERSITY HIGH 4

06 BROWARD 5351 LAUDERHILL HIGH *

06 BROWARD 5390 NEW GENERATION PREPARATORY HIGH SCHOOL OF PER 31

06 BROWARD 5396 SOMERSET ARTS CONSERVATORY 84

06 BROWARD 5416 INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL OF BROWARD 25
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06 BROWARD 5417 IGENERATION EMPOWERMENT ACADEMY OF BROWARD 31

06 BROWARD 5481 MAVERICKS HIGH OF CENTRAL BROWARD COUNTY 6

06 BROWARD 5861 SUNED HIGH SCHOOL OF NORTH BROWARD 9

06 BROWARD 6011 BROWARD DETENTION CENTER *

06 BROWARD 6016 POMPANO SUBSTANCE ABUSE TREATMENT *

06 BROWARD 6017 BROWARD YOUTH TREATMENT CENTER *

06 BROWARD 6051 AMIKIDS OF GREATER FORT LAUDERDALE *

06 BROWARD 6091 PACE CENTER FOR GIRLS, INC. *

06 BROWARD 6501 OFF CAMPUS LEARNING 21

06 BROWARD 7004 BROWARD VIRTUAL FRANCHISE 81

06 BROWARD 9998 HOME EDUC PROGRAM STUDENTS *

07 CALHOUN 0021 BLOUNTSTOWN HIGH SCHOOL 64

07 CALHOUN 0101 ALTHA PUBLIC SCHOOL 59

07 CALHOUN 7023 CALHOUN VIRTUAL INSTRUC(DISTRICT PROVIDED) *

08 CHARLOTTE 0031 CHARLOTTE HIGH SCHOOL 53

08 CHARLOTTE 0042 CHARLOTTE HARBOR SCHOOL *

08 CHARLOTTE 0051 LEMON BAY HIGH SCHOOL 60

08 CHARLOTTE 0151 PORT CHARLOTTE HIGH SCHOOL 55

08 CHARLOTTE 0161 CHARLOTTE TECHNICAL CENTER 22

08 CHARLOTTE 0282 AMI KIDS CROSSROADS *

08 CHARLOTTE 0502 FLORIDA SOUTHWESTERN COLLEGIATE HIGH SCHOOL 96

08 CHARLOTTE 7004 CHARLOTTE VIRTUAL FRANCHISE *

08 CHARLOTTE 9998 HOME EDUC PROGRAM STUDENTS *

09 CITRUS 0031 CITRUS HIGH SCHOOL 48

09 CITRUS 0121 CRYSTAL RIVER HIGH SCHOOL 51

09 CITRUS 0163 LECANTO HIGH SCHOOL 56

09 CITRUS 0201 CREST SCHOOL *

09 CITRUS 0215 ACADEMY OF ENVIRON. SCIENCES 76

09 CITRUS 0321 CITRUS COUNTY RENAISSANCE CENTER *

09 CITRUS 8001 CYPRESS CREEK ACADEMY *

09 CITRUS 9998 HOME EDUC PROGRAM STUDENTS *

10 CLAY 0020 FLORIDA YOUTH CHALLENGE ACADEMY *

10 CLAY 0111 R. C. BANNERMAN LEARNING CENTER 33

10 CLAY 0112 PACE Center For Girls *

10 CLAY 0252 ORANGE PARK HIGH SCHOOL 48

10 CLAY 0311 KEYSTONE HEIGHTS JR-SR HIGH 46

10 CLAY 0341 CLAY HIGH SCHOOL 53

10 CLAY 0391 MIDDLEBURG HIGH SCHOOL 49

10 CLAY 0431 RIDGEVIEW HIGH SCHOOL 61

10 CLAY 0551 FLEMING ISLAND HIGH SCHOOL 71

10 CLAY 0661 OAKLEAF HIGH SCHOOL 64
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